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Sleeve

Type

XRC - EZMate B1 - 4 CH, Key 1 A-Aluminum Black Anodized 1 - Single Mode LCU - LC UPC 12 03 - 30 for Meter M - Meters Blank - Split Sleeve

XRT - COTS 83526 B2 - 4CH, Key 2 B - Naval Brass 2 - Multimode 50 um LCA - LC APC 18 10 - 99 for Feet F - Feet -SLD - Solid Sleeve

B3 - 4CH Key 3 C - Stainless Steel 303 3 - Multimode 62.5 um FCU - FC UPC 24

BU - 4CH Key U D - Stainless 316 FCA - FC APC 36

C1- 6 CH (EZ-Mate Only) SCU - SC UPC

F1- 12 CH SCA - SC APC

M1 - 24 CH (EZ-Mate Only) STU - ST UPC
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CABLE ASSEMBLY NUMBER
SERIAL NUMBER

YEAR OF MANUFACTURE

XX-YY

!

Cable

Discrete
Connectors

Label 1

(1.5)

LL U (+3"/-0")

BB" (+3"/-0")

Label 2

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A Initial Release 03/19/2018 RP

LABEL 1

LABEL 2

XX = PINOUT (S1, P1...)
YY = CONNECTOR TYPE
         (LC, FC, SC, ST)

1" NPT for 4 and 6 CH
1-1/2" NPT for 12 & 24 CH

(2.5)

(7.3)

 
IECEx ITS 16.0068X
 ITS16ATEX101151X

II 2 G Ex db eb op pr IIC Gb
II 2 D Ex op pr tb IIIC Db

-34°C ≤ Ta ≤ 80°C
See Installation Instructions

1-1/2" HEX for 4 & 6 CH
2-1/8" HEX for 12 & 24 CH


